G
eneration
3
G
3
-D
I
Features

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneration
3
G
3
-D
I
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 641 641 641 641 641
5 648 653 621 642 653
15 587 638 631 702 736
25 536 584 616 718 707
35 448 505 558 644 651
45 339 386 437 397 382
55 250 282 226 211 218
65 159 146 106 121 139
75 79.5 70.2 55.9 82.4 117
85 21.9 8.0 15.5 12.4 8.57
95 66.9 118 130 150 142
105 185 281 394 451 458
115 309 420 521 613 661
125 413 500 651 706 724
135 519 613 706 783 815
145 597 662 748 797 816
155 695 709 759 815 822
165 704 776 764 773 723
175 722 750 691 735 734
180 768 768 768 768 768
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 86 86 86 86 77 77 77 77 62 62 62 47 47 47 34 34 34 28
1 78 75 72 69 71 68 65 63 54 53 51 42 41 40 31 30 29 24
2 71 66 61 57 64 59 55 52 48 45 43 37 35 34 27 26 25 21
3 65 58 52 48 59 53 48 44 42 39 36 33 31 29 24 23 22 18
4 60 51 45 40 54 47 41 37 38 34 31 30 27 25 22 20 19 15
5 55 46 39 35 49 42 36 32 34 30 27 27 24 21 20 18 16 13
6 50 41 34 30 45 37 32 28 30 26 23 24 21 19 18 16 14 12
7 47 37 31 26 42 34 28 24 27 23 20 22 19 17 16 14 13 11
8 43 33 27 23 39 30 25 21 25 21 18 20 17 15 15 13 12 9
9 40 30 24 20 36 28 22 19 23 19 16 18 15 13 14 12 10 8
10 37 28 22 18 34 25 20 17 21 17 14 17 14 12 13 11 9 8
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 83.2%
Lamp (2) 32w T8
Lumens: 2900 Per Lamp
0°
45°
90°270°
315°
135°
180°
225°
34% Direct: 66% Indirect
92 WWW.DAYOLITE.COM
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
JOINT DETAIL Joining hardware provided by Day-O-Lite